East Lancaster Avenue Public Improvement District
Crime Statistics (as reported by Fort Worth Police Department)

Prior to PID Implementation

Type of Offense
Assault Offenses
Human Trafficking
Kidnapping/Abduction
Homicide
Sex Offenses, Forcible
Sex Offenses, nonforcible
TOTAL CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS

Arson

Bribery

Burglary/Breaking and Entering
Counterfeiting/Forgery
Property Destruction/Vandalism
Embezzlement
Extortion/Blackmail

Fraud Offenses

Larceny/Theft Offenses

Motor Vehicle Theft

Robbery

Stolen Property Offenses
TOTAL CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY

TOTAL ALL CRIMES

2017

220

=, ON Rk O

233

40
14
79

36
284
33
62

554

787

2018
203

o v oNOo

210

0

0
41
12
72
5

0
31
268
45
37
0
511

721

2019 Average

203
1

4

2
16
1
227

786

209
0

2

1
10
1
223

45
11
85

26
284
45
41

541

765

2023 Crime Rate averaged 1.6 crimes per 24 hours resulting in a police report for the five-mile-long PID

Type of Offense
Assault Offenses
Human Trafficking
Kidnapping/Abduction
Homicide
Sex Offenses, Forcible
Sex Offenses, nonforcible
TOTAL CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS

Arson

Bribery

Burglary/Breaking and Entering
Counterfeiting/Forgery

Property Destruction/Vandalism
Embezzlement
Extortion/Blackmail

Fraud Offenses

Larceny/Theft Offenses

Motor Vehicle Theft

Robbery

Stolen Property Offenses
TOTAL CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY

TOTAL ALL CRIMES

2020
145

oo WwWN P

157

25

64

11

217

42

26

396

553

2021
250

(=T R I L

267

4

0
47
3
89
1

0
12
258
73
36
16
539

806

202
0

4

3
17
0
226

3

0
30
11
65
4

0
14
210
47
27
14
425

651

During PID Implementation

2022 2023

386

589

2026

2027 2028 2029 Average

196

O W b B =

213

36

71

12
220
50
27
il
437

650

2023 Crime Rate is 23% lower that the three-year average before the PID was implemented




