## East Lancaster Avenue Public Improvement District Crime Statistics (as reported by Fort Worth Police Department)

Prior to PID Implementation					During PID Implementation											
Type of Offense	2017	2018	2019	Average	Type of Offense	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	Average
Assault Offenses	220	203	203	209	Assault Offenses	145	250	202	188							196
Human Trafficking	0	0	1	0	Human Trafficking	1	1	0	1							1
Kidnapping/Abduction	1	2	4	2	Kidnapping/Abduction	2	4	4	4							4
Homicide	2	0	2	1	Homicide	3	6	3	2							4
Sex Offenses, Forcible	9	5	16	10	Sex Offenses, Forcible	6	6	17	8							9
Sex Offenses, nonforcible	1	0	1	1	Sex Offenses, nonforcible	0	0	0	0							0
TOTAL CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS	233	210	227	223	TOTAL CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS	157	267	226	203							213
Arson	0	0	0	0	Arson	1	4	3	1							2
Bribery	0	0	0	0	Bribery	0	0	0	0							0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering	40	41	54	45	Burglary/Breaking and Entering	25	47	30	40							36
Counterfeiting/Forgery	14	12	6	11	Counterfeiting/Forgery	7	3	11	2							6
Property Destruction/Vandalism	79	72	103	85	Property Destruction/Vandalism	64	89	65	65							71
Embezzlement	6	5	2	4	Embezzlement	0	1	4	0							1
Extortion/Blackmail	0	0	0	0	Extortion/Blackmail	0	0	0	1							0
Fraud Offenses	36	31	12	26	Fraud Offenses	11	12	14	12							12
Larceny/Theft Offenses	284	268	301	284	Larceny/Theft Offenses	217	258	210	195							220
Motor Vehicle Theft	33	45	57	45	Motor Vehicle Theft	42	73	47	38							50
Robbery	62	37	24	41	Robbery	26	36	27	20							27
Stolen Property Offenses	0	0	0	0	Stolen Property Offenses	3	16	14	12							11
TOTAL CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY	554	511	559	541	TOTAL CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY	396	539	425	386							437
TOTAL ALL CRIMES	787	721	786	765	TOTAL ALL CRIMES	553	806	651	589							650

2023 Crime Rate averaged 1.6 crimes per 24 hours resulting in a police report for the five-mile-long PID

2023 Crime Rate is 23% lower that the three-year average before the PID was implemented